

January 30, 2024

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Fax: 022 - 2272 2131 / 1072/ 2037 / 2061 / 41	Tel: 022 - 2659 8235 / 36 / 452
	Fax: 022 - 2659 8237/ 38
<u>Scrip Code: 532345</u>	Symbol : ACLGATI
ISIN No.: INE152B01027	ISIN No.: INE152B01027
Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited	Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## Ref.: <u>Q3FY24 Earnings conference call</u>

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A, Para A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the conference call to discuss financial performance and business outlook of the Company for the third quarter ended on December 31, 2023 is scheduled to be held on Monday, February 05, 2024 at 02:00 P.M. (IST).

We enclose herewith details of the conference call issued by the Company which is selfexplanatory and Conference Call invite is being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. <u>www.gati.com</u>.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Allcargo Gati Limited** (Formerly known as "Gati Limited")

T.S. Maharani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: F8069

Encl: As above

CORPORATE & REGD. OFFICE: ALLCARGO GATI LIMITED (Formerly known as "Gati Limited") Western Pearl, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 13(p), Kondapur. Hyderabad, Rangareddi – 500084, Telangana, India E-mail: <u>investor.services@allcargologistics.com</u> Tel: 040 7120 4284 CIN: L63011TG1995PLC020121 | Toll Free No.: 1800 123 4284 | Website: <u>www.gati.com</u>

## **Earnings Conference Call Invite**





Mr. Pirojshaw Sarkari (Phil) – MD & Chief Executive Officer (GESCPL) Mr. Anish Mathew – Chief Financial Officer

For further information please contact: **Amit Agarwal** Nuvama Wealth Research Cell No.: 9819217224 E-mail: agarwal.amit@nuvama.com